United Way of South Texas
Serving Hidalgo & Starr Counties

2020 VITA Site Hours of Operation

(free income tax preparation for individual or family incomes of $60k or less)

Site

Roma ISD - Roma High School

Rio Grande City Hall

LJISD - Juarez-Lincoln High School

LJISD - Palmview High School

Speer Memorial Library

Palmview Community Center

United Way of South Texas
Appointment Only: (956)686-6331

South Texas College

Address

2021 N US Hwy 83,
Roma, TX 78584

5332 E Hwy 83, Rio
Grande City, TX 78582

7801 W 7 Mile Rd,
Mission, TX 78574

3901 N La Homa Rd,
Mission, TX 78574

801 E 12th St, Mission,

TX 78572

3401 Jordan Ave,
McAllen, TX 78503

113 W Pecan Blvd,
McAllen, TX 78501

3201 W Pecan Blvd,
Portable Bldg 28 A,
McAllen, TX 78501

Days

Tuesdays
Thursdays

Mondays
Wednesdays

Mondays
Wednesdays

Tuesdays
Thursdays

Tuesdays
Wednesdays
Thursdays
Saturdays

Tuesdays
Thursdays
Saturdays

Mondays
Fridays

Monday - Friday

Hours

4:00pm - 6:00pm
4:00pm - 6:00pm

5:00pm - 7:30pm
5:00pm - 7:30pm

5:00pm - 7:30pm
5:00pm - 7:30pm

5:00pm - 7:30pm
5:00pm - 7:30pm

5:00pm - 8:00pm
9:00am - 3:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
9:00am - 2:00pm

5:00pm - 8:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
9:00am - 2:00pm

8:00am - 1:00pm
8:00am - 1:00pm

11:00am - 5:00pm

Dates of Operation

01/28/2020 -
04/02/2020

01/27/2020 -
04/01/2020

01/22/2020 -
04/08/2020

01/21/2020 -
04/09/2020

01/28/2020 -
04/04/2020

01/28/2020 -
04/04/2020

ALL YEAR

02/03/2020 -
03/13/2020

Closed Dates

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

02/03/2020
Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

Please call for closed
dates



Lark Library

McAllen Housing Authority

Calvary Baptist Church

Goodwill Industries - Edinburg

PSJA ISD - Ballew High School

PSJA ISD - Bowie Elementary

PSJA ISD - Sotomayor High School

WISD - Joe Calvillo CTE Complex
Appointment Only: (956)969-6703

2601 Lark Ave, McAllen,
TX 78504

2501 W Maple Ave,
McAllen, TX 78501

1600 Harvey St,
McAllen, TX 78501

3502 C,69S | Rd,
Edinburg, TX 78542

1100 E Hwy 83, Pharr,
TX 78577

811 E Bowie, Alamo, TX
78516

1200 E Polk St, Pharr, TX
78577

3601 N Mile51/2,
Weslaco, TX 78596

Mondays
Saturdays

Fridays

Mondays
Thursdays

Saturdays

Mondays
Tuesdays
Thursdays
Saturdays

Tuesdays
Thursdays

Wednesdays

Tuesdays
Thursdays
Saturdays

1:00pm - 4:00pm
10:00am - 2:00pm

9:00am - 3:00PM

5:00pm - 8:00pm
1:00pm - 4:00pm

9:00am - 2:00pm

5:00pm - 8:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
5:00pm - 8:00pm
9:00am - 2:00pm

5:30pm - 8:30pm
5:30pm - 8:30pm

4:00pm - 6:00pm

5:00pm - 7:00pm
5:00pm - 7:00pm

9:00am - 12:00pm

01/27/2020 -
04/04/2020

01/31/2020 -
04/03/2020

01/27/2020 -
03/26/2020

02/01/2020 -
04/04/2020

02/04/2020 -
04/11/2020

01/28/2020 -
04/02/2020

02/05/2020 -
04/08/2020

02/04/2020 -
03/26/2020

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21

Spring Break:
3/15-03/21
02/15/2020
02/29/2020
Spring Break:
3/15-03/21



