

## 2020 VITA Site Hours of Operation (free income tax preparation for individual or family incomes of \$60k or less)

Site	Address	Days	Hours	Dates of Operation	<b>Closed Dates</b>
Roma ISD - Roma High School	2021 N US Hwy 83, Roma, TX 78584	Tuesdays Thursdays	4:00pm - 6:00pm 4:00pm - 6:00pm	01/28/2020 - 04/02/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
Rio Grande City Hall	5332 E Hwy 83, Rio Grande City, TX 78582	Mondays Wednesdays	5:00pm - 7:30pm 5:00pm - 7:30pm	01/27/2020 - 04/01/2020	
LJISD - Juarez-Lincoln High School	7801 W 7 Mile Rd, Mission, TX 78574	Mondays Wednesdays	5:00pm - 7:30pm 5:00pm - 7:30pm	01/22/2020 - 04/08/2020	02/03/2020 Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
LJISD - Palmview High School	3901 N La Homa Rd, Mission, TX 78574	Tuesdays Thursdays	5:00pm - 7:30pm 5:00pm - 7:30pm	01/21/2020 - 04/09/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
Speer Memorial Library	801 E 12th St, Mission, TX 78572	Tuesdays Wednesdays Thursdays Saturdays	5:00pm - 8:00pm 9:00am - 3:00pm 5:00pm - 8:00pm 9:00am - 2:00pm	01/28/2020 - 04/04/2020	
Palmview Community Center	3401 Jordan Ave, McAllen, TX 78503	Tuesdays Thursdays Saturdays	5:00pm - 8:00pm 5:00pm - 8:00pm 9:00am - 2:00pm	01/28/2020 - 04/04/2020	
United Way of South Texas Appointment Only: (956)686-6331	113 W Pecan Blvd, McAllen, TX 78501	Mondays Fridays	8:00am - 1:00pm 8:00am - 1:00pm	ALL YEAR	Please call for closed dates
South Texas College	3201 W Pecan Blvd, Portable Bldg 28 A, McAllen, TX 78501	Monday - Friday	11:00am - 5:00pm	02/03/2020 - 03/13/2020	

Lark Library	2601 Lark Ave, McAllen, TX 78504	Mondays Saturdays	1:00pm - 4:00pm 10:00am - 2:00pm	01/27/2020 - 04/04/2020	
McAllen Housing Authority	2501 W Maple Ave, McAllen, TX 78501	Fridays	9:00am - 3:00PM	01/31/2020 - 04/03/2020	
Calvary Baptist Church	1600 Harvey St, McAllen, TX 78501	Mondays Thursdays	5:00pm - 8:00pm 1:00pm - 4:00pm	01/27/2020 - 03/26/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
Goodwill Industries - Edinburg	3502 C, 69 S I Rd, Edinburg, TX 78542	Saturdays	9:00am - 2:00pm	02/01/2020 - 04/04/2020	
PSJA ISD - Ballew High School	1100 E Hwy 83, Pharr, TX 78577	Mondays Tuesdays Thursdays Saturdays	5:00pm - 8:00pm 5:00pm - 8:00pm 5:00pm - 8:00pm 9:00am - 2:00pm	02/04/2020 - 04/11/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
PSJA ISD - Bowie Elementary	811 E Bowie, Alamo, TX 78516	Tuesdays Thursdays	5:30pm - 8:30pm 5:30pm - 8:30pm	01/28/2020 - 04/02/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
PSJA ISD - Sotomayor High School	1200 E Polk St, Pharr, TX 78577	Wednesdays	4:00pm - 6:00pm	02/05/2020 - 04/08/2020	Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21
WISD - Joe Calvillo CTE Complex Appointment Only: (956)969-6703	3601 N Mile 5 1/2, Weslaco, TX 78596	Tuesdays Thursdays Saturdays	5:00pm - 7:00pm 5:00pm - 7:00pm 9:00am - 12:00pm	02/04/2020 - 03/26/2020	02/15/2020 02/29/2020 Spring Break: 3/15 - 03/21